Case No: 2304890/2020



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr C Thompson

Respondent: Royal Mail Group Limited

Heard on: 24<sup>th</sup> August 2021

Before: Employment Judge Pritchard

Representation

Claimant: Mr D Matovu, counsel

Respondent: Mr R Chaudry, solicitor advocate

## JUDGMEN T

The Claimant's holiday pay claim is dismissed upon withdrawal.

## Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Employment Judge Pritchard

Date: 24 August 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 24 August 2021

Andy Frost FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE